
Direction: Dumfries

80 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

102 bus Time Schedule
Dumfries Route Timetable:

Sunday 17:20

Monday 17:20

Tuesday 17:20

Wednesday 17:20

Thursday 17:20

Friday 17:20

Saturday 17:20

102 bus Info
Direction: Dumfries
Stops: 80
Trip Duration: 184 min
Line Summary:

102 bus Line Map

The 102 bus line (Dumfries - Edinburgh) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Dumfries: 17:20(2) Edinburgh: 09:05
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 102 bus station near you and find out when is the next 102 bus arriving.

102 bus time schedule & line map

Dumfries - Edinburgh Get The App102

Bus Station, Edinburgh

Princes Street (Scott Mon.), Edinburgh

Princes Street (West), Edinburgh

Lothian Road, West End

Usher Hall, West End

Bread Street, Fountainbridge

Home Street, Tollcross

Leven Street, Tollcross

Whitehouse Loan, Bruntsfield

Holy Corner, Bruntsfield

Springvalley Gardens, Morningside

Morningside Station, Morningside

Braid Hills Hotel, Braids

Riselaw Road, Braids

Comiston Springs Avenue, Braids

Comiston Rise, Braids

Pentland View, Braids

Buckstone Road, Fairmilehead

Caiystane Crescent, Fairmilehead

Fairmilehead Crossroads, Fairmilehead

Swanston Avenue, Fairmilehead

Swanston Drive, Fairmilehead

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/102/123626663/6770133/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/102/123626663/6770133/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D123626663%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D123626663%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_102_Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_102_Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh_Scotland_View


Snowsports Centre, Lothianburn

Boghall Farm, Boghall

Fulford House, Easter Howgate

Easter Howgate Farm, Easter Howgate

Flotterstone Inn, Flotterstone

Hopelands Road, Silverburn

Eastside Farm, Eight Mile Burn

Ninemileburn, Nine Mile Burn

Allan Ramsey Sq, Carlops

Cedar Cottage, West Linton

Gordon Arms Hotel, West Linton

Old Creamery Bus Shelter, Dolphinton

Roselea, Dolphinton

Dunsyre Junction, Dolphinton

Hillside Gardens, Dolphinton

Candymill Road, Candy Mill

Leafield Road, Biggar

Cross Road, Biggar

John Street, Biggar

Gasworks Road, Biggar

Moss Side Crescent, Biggar

Memorial, Coulter

Emahroo, Lamington

Howgate Road, Roberton

Abington Service Area, Abington

Colebrooke Terrace, Abington

Carlisle Road, Crawford

Bellstane Avenue, Crawford

Station Road, Elvanfoot

Dalveen, Durisdeer

Village, Durisdeermill

Holestane, Carronbridge

Carronbank, Carronbridge



Direction: Edinburgh

97 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

102 bus Time Schedule
Edinburgh Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:05

Monday 09:05

Tuesday 09:05

Wednesday 09:05

Thursday 09:05

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Cross, Thornhill

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Trigony House, Closeburn

Main Street, Closeburn

Main Street, Closeburn

A76, Kirkpatrick

Stepends Rd End, Auldgirth

Ballochan Road, Auldgirth

Inn, Auldgirth

Friars Carse Rd End, Burnhead

Courthill Caravan Park, Burnhead

Portrack, Holywood

Glengower Farm, Holywood

Old Holywood, Holywood

Village, Holywood

Dalawoodie, Holywood

Farm, Newbridge

Jocks Loaning, Lochside

Rhino, Lochside

Goldie Park, Dumfries

Glasgow Street, Dumfries

Glasgow Street, Dumfries

Whitesands, Dumfries

Whitesands, Dumfries

Glasgow Street, Dumfries

Glasgow Street, Dumfries

Glasgow Street, Dumfries

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/102/123626663/6770132/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh


Friday 09:05

Saturday 09:05

102 bus Info
Direction: Edinburgh
Stops: 97
Trip Duration: 192 min
Line Summary:

102 bus Line Map

Glasgow Road, Lochside

Jocks Loaning, Lochside

Farm, Newbridge

Dalawoodie, Holywood

Village, Holywood

Old Holywood, Holywood

Glengower Farm, Holywood

Portrack, Holywood

Courthill Caravan Park, Burnhead

Friars Carse Rd End, Burnhead

Inn, Auldgirth

Ballochan Road, Auldgirth

Stepends Rd End, Auldgirth

A76, Kirkpatrick

Main Street, Closeburn

Main Street, Closeburn

Trigony House, Closeburn

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Cross, Thornhill

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Drumlanrig St, Thornhill

Carronbank, Carronbridge

Holestane, Carronbridge

Village, Durisdeermill

Dalveen, Durisdeer

Leadhills Road, Elvanfoot

Bellstane Avenue, Crawford

Carlisle Rd, Crawford

Hunters Court, Abington

Abington Service Area, Abington

Howgate Road, Roberton

Emahroo, Lamington

Memorial, Coulter

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/102/123626663/6770132/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh


Moss Side Crescent, Biggar

Gasworks Road, Biggar

John Street, Biggar

Broughton Road, Biggar

Leafield Road, Biggar

Candymill Road, Candy Mill

Hillside Gardens, Dolphinton

Dunsyre Junction, Dolphinton

Town Hall, Dolphinton

Old Creamery Bus Shelter, Dolphinton

Gordon Arms Hotel, West Linton

Lynehurst Carlops Road, West Linton

Allan Ramsey Sq, Carlops

Ninemileburn, Nine Mile Burn

Eastside Farm, Eight Mile Burn

Hopelands Road, Silverburn

Carsewell, Penicuik

Harlaw Grove, Penicuik

Craigiebield Crescent, Penicuik

Navaar House Hotel, Penicuik

Lambs Pend, Penicuik

Town Centre, Penicuik

Wilson Street, Penicuik

John Street Lane, Penicuik

Angle Park, Penicuik

Cuiken Avenue, Penicuik

Queensway, Penicuik

Mauricewood Avenue, Mauricewood

Boyd-Orr Drive, Mauricewood

Bluebell Drive, Mauricewood

Willow Park Drive, Mauricewood

Flotterstone Inn, Flotterstone

Easter Howgate Farm, Easter Howgate



102 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in
Scotland.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

Fulford House, Easter Howgate

Boghall Farm, Boghall

Snowsports Centre, Lothianburn

Golf Club, Lothianburn

Swanston Drive, Fairmilehead

Swanston Avenue, Fairmilehead

Fairmilehead Crossroads, Fairmilehead

Caiystane Crescent, Fairmilehead

Buckstone Road, Fairmilehead

Pentland View, Braids

Comiston Rise, Braids

Comiston Springs Avenue, Braids

Riselaw Road, Braids

Braid Hills Hotel, Braids

Morningside Station, Morningside

Springvalley Gardens, Morningside

Holy Corner, Bruntsfield

Whitehouse Loan, Bruntsfield

Leven Street, Tollcross

Home Street, Tollcross

Bread Street, Fountainbridge

Usher Hall, West End

Lothian Road, West End

Princes Street (West), Edinburgh

Princes Street (Scott Mon.), Edinburgh

Leith Street, Greenside

Bus Station, Edinburgh

About Moovit MaaS Solutions Supported Countries
Mooviter Community

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/102/123626663/6770133/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832764-123626663&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D123626663%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D123626663%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_102_Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_102_Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh_Scotland_View
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries%20-%20Edinburgh&lang=en



